
Siena (0) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (0)
03/02/2024 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 03/02/2024
Time: 4:45 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Siena 5 2 1 2 10
Pomona-Pitzer 3 4 6 3 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:45 P-P G Abgail Wiesenthal
1st 6:01 SC G Catherine Williamson
1st 5:04 P-P G-E Namlhun Jachung
1st 4:47 SC G Lucia Fernandez Caballero
1st 4:22 SC G Samantha Varrie
1st 1:39 SC G-E Catherine Williamson
1st 1:19 P-P G Namlhun Jachung
1st 0:52 SC G Catherine Williamson
2nd 6:36 P-P G-E Lulu Gaither
2nd 5:17 SC G-E Lucia Fernandez Caballero
2nd 4:56 P-P G Namlhun Jachung
2nd 4:34 SC G-P Quincy Frommelt
2nd 2:16 P-P G-E Lauren Smith
2nd 0:16 P-P G-E Lauren Smith
3rd 6:40 P-P G Brienz Lang
3rd 5:22 SC G Parker Thomas
3rd 4:00 P-P G-P Kaylee Stigar
3rd 3:23 P-P G-P Lauren Smith
3rd 2:41 P-P G-E Namlhun Jachung
3rd 1:26 P-P G Mia Amberger
3rd 0:04 P-P G Ayva Magna
4th 6:50 P-P G-E Brienz Lang
4th 5:15 P-P G-P Brienz Lang
4th 4:00 P-P G-E Sara Archer
4th 1:46 SC G Rebecca  Currie
4th 0:22 SC G Quincy Frommelt

Team Statistics

SC P-P
Shots 33 29
Goals 10 16
Assists 4 10
Points 14 26
Exclusions 15 10
Steals 12 12
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:45 P-P E Ayva Magna
1st 2:35 SC E Bianca Kennerley
1st 3:33 P-P E-P Gabby Lewis
1st 5:05 SC E Audrey Lacey
2nd 0:35 SC E Finn Magill

2nd 2:16 SC
E-
MAM Catherine Williamson

2nd 2:39 SC E Quincy Frommelt
2nd 3:25 SC E Lucia Fernandez Caballero
2nd 4:02 SC E Lucia Fernandez Caballero
2nd 4:16 SC E Quincy Frommelt
2nd 4:36 P-P E-P Kaylee Stigar
2nd 5:30 P-P E Brienz Lang
2nd 6:55 SC E Cece White
3rd 0:44 P-P E Nikki Rubottom
3rd 1:07 P-P E-P Mia Amberger
3rd 3:05 SC E Cece White
3rd 3:24 SC E-P Audrey Lacey
3rd 4:02 SC E-P Lucia Fernandez Caballero
3rd 5:50 P-P E Brienz Lang
3rd 7:54 P-P E Lulu Gaither
4th 2:31 P-P E-P Harper Casey-Housand
4th 4:18 SC E Parker Thomas
4th 4:56 P-P E Gabby Lewis
4th 5:15 SC E-P Gaylynn Kirn
4th 6:58 SC E A Maggie Frye



Individual
 
 
Siena 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Maggie Frye 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0-0
1 Caroline Behr 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

2
Lucia Fernandez
Caballero 5 2 1 3 3 2 1 0 0-0

3 Bianca Kennerley 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Stella Chopskie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Parker Thomas 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-1

6
Catherine
Williamson 6 3 0 3 1 4 1 0 0-0

7 Mackenzie Russell 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Olivia Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Cece White 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
10 Audrey Lacey 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0-1
11 Samantha Varrie 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Ava Pawlik 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Finn Magill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Sarah Tenney 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Arwen Castillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Arnold 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Quincy Frommelt 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Rebecca  Currie 6 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1-0
23 Gaylynn Kirn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-1

Totals 33 10 4 14 15 10 12 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Caroline Behr 0 7 4
1A Maggie Frye 0 9 2

Totals 16 6

Pomona-Pitzer 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Thea Pine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Zosia Amberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Sydney Bianchi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Abgail Wiesenthal 4 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
4 Kaylee Stigar 2 1 2 3 1 3 0 0 0-0
5 Ayva Magna 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Kit Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Madison Lewis 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
8 Brienz Lang 4 3 1 4 2 0 2 0 0-0
9 Gabby Lewis 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Namlhun Jachung 6 4 0 4 0 3 2 0 0-0
11 Nikki Rubottom 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
12 Mia Amberger 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-0

13
Harper Casey-
Housand 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

14 Bella McGowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Lauren Smith 3 3 2 5 0 3 1 0 0-0
16 Sara Archer 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Lisbon Zeigler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie Sullivan Wu 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Lulu Gaither 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3-1
20 Lauren Valentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ava Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Paityn Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 16 10 26 10 15 12 0 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zosia Amberger 0 8 12
1A Thea Pine 0 2 5

Totals 10 17


